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                             Northfield 5K Run
                      Northfield, VT  August 31, 2024

Place Div/Tot  No.   First Na Last Name Age S City     St Club Rank Time    Pace     
===== ======== ===== ======== ========= === = ======== == ==== ==== ======= ===== 
    1   1/3      140 Zach     Levy       29 M Hancock  VT         1   17:22  5:36 
    2   1/5      132 John     Kennedy    36 M South Bu VT         2   18:04  5:49 
    3   1/4      160 Binney   Mitchell   55 M Burlingt VT         3   18:34  5:59 
    4   2/3      117 Kirby    Gordon     26 M Montpeli VT         4   18:46  6:03 
    5   3/3      158 Luke     Miller     29 M Montpeli VT CVR     5   19:01  6:07 
    6   1/5      165 Paul     Murphy     54 M Mendon   VT         6   19:28  6:16 
    7   1/5      237 Salvador Doyle      13 M Montpeli VT CVR     7   19:31  6:17 
    8   2/4      155 Allen    Mead       57 M Hinesbur VT         8   19:40  6:20 
    9   1/7      162 Jennifer Moltz      35 F Cornwall VT         9   19:47  6:23 
   10   1/3       83 Isaiah   Anderson   24 M Northfie VT        10   19:59  6:26 
   11   1/10     222 Stephen  Brown      40 M Montpeli VT CVR    11   20:09  6:29 
   12   1/10     236 Amanda   Watters    44 F Northfie VT CVR    12   20:13  6:31 
   13   1/4      146 Jess     Marini     33 F Burlingt VT        13   20:16  6:32 
   14   2/5      190 Andy     Sheehan    14 M Montpeli VT CVR    14   20:20  6:33 
   15   2/5      150 Peter    Maurais    36 M Barre    VT CVR    15   20:38  6:39 
   16   2/3       97 Nathan   Costa      21 M Berkley  MA        16   20:38  6:39 
   17   2/5      191 Sean     Sheehan    50 M Montpeli VT CVR    17   20:52  6:43 
   18   1/7      119 Matt     Guild      60 M Bellows  VT        18   21:39  6:58 
   19   2/10     133 Shane    Knowles    41 M Gallatin MT        19   21:41  6:59 
   20   1/5      205 Megan    Valentine  45 F Jericho  VT CVR    20   21:54  7:03 
   21   3/10     233 John     Pomeroy    40 M Lebanon  NH        21   22:12  7:09 
   22   1/2      120 Addie    Hedges     22 F Montpeli VT CVR    22   22:21  7:12 
   23   3/3      239 Myles    Thornton-  22 M Waterfor VT CVR    23   22:21  7:12 
   24   1/3      203 Anne     Treadwell  56 F Montpeli VT CVR    24   22:27  7:14 
   25   1/6      181 Marc     Rocheleau  48 M Moretown VT        25   22:28  7:14 
   26   3/5      142 Peter    Luyckx     53 M Saint Jo VT CVR    26   22:57  7:24 
   27   2/7      207 Chris    Walsh      61 M La Grang IL        27   23:01  7:25 
   28   1/4      241 Paul     Bean       30 M Northfie VT        28   23:05  7:26 
   29   1/8      218 Keith    Boniface   70 M Northfie VT        29   23:09  7:27 
   30   2/7      128 Kathryn  Keener     36 F Lodi     WI CVR    30   23:15  7:29 
   31   3/5      219 John     Jenkinson  37 M Atkinson NH        31   23:18  7:30 
   32   3/7      115 Mack     Gardner-M  63 M Calais   VT CVR    32   23:31  7:35 
   33   2/4      136 Randy    Laprade    32 M Barre    VT CVR    33   23:36  7:36 
   34   1/7      168 Tim      Noonan     68 M Montpeli VT CVR    34   23:43  7:38 
   35   4/10      89 Cory     Beard      40 M Middlese VT        35   23:45  7:39 
   36   5/10     224 Brian    Letournea  44 M Esses Jc VT        36   23:59  7:43 
   37   1/5      143 Gordon   MacFarlan  76 M Burlingt VT CVR    37   24:30  7:54 
   38   3/4       96 Ronald   Cleveland  55 M South Bu VT        38   24:35  7:55 
   39   1/5      194 Carolyn  Siccama    53 F Willisto VT        39   24:39  7:56 
   40   4/7      217 Dan      Zucker     62 M Moretown VT        40   24:40  7:57 
   41   6/10     183 Christop Rossey     43 M Northfie VT        41   24:49  8:00 
   42   2/6      240 Dan      Sherman    45 M Waterfor VT CVR    42   24:52  8:01 
   43   3/5      121 Emmett   Hellein    13 M Barre    VT        43   24:57  8:02 
   44   2/7       87 Todd     Baum       66 M Essex Ju VT        44   24:59  8:03 
   45   7/10     129 Daniel   Keeney     40 M Calais   VT        45   25:08  8:06 
   46   2/8      235 Ron      Bryant     72 M Shelburn VT        46   25:09  8:06 
   47   4/4      157 Joseph   Merrill    59 M Montpeli VT CVR    47   25:13  8:07 
   48   5/7      108 Peter    Fenn       62 M Charlott VT        48   25:17  8:09 
   49   3/7      169 Meghan   Nunes      39 F Montpeli VT        49   25:18  8:09 
   50   3/7      156 Jeff     Mercure    69 M Willisto VT        50   25:26  8:12 
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   51   1/1      201 Isabel   Taylor     26 F Montpeli VT        51   25:34  8:14 
   52   3/6      122 Michael  Hellein    45 M Barre    VT        52   25:41  8:16 
   53   2/10     234 Casey    Cutkomp    43 F Northfie VT        53   25:44  8:17 
   54   1/1      134 Sarah    Knutson    62 X Plainfie VT CVR    54   26:10  8:26 
   55   2/3      107 Carrie   Fenn       59 F Charlott VT        55   26:12  8:26 
   56   1/6      147 Dot      Martin     63 F Montpeli VT CVR    56   26:15  8:27 
   57   4/7      154 jerome   mcdougle   69 M Walpole  NH        57   26:18  8:28 
   58   2/4      131 Cassie   Kennedy    31 F Minneapo MN        58   26:19  8:29 
   59   2/5      130 Nicola   Kelly      54 F Builth   PO        59   26:21  8:29 
   60   4/5      170 Jaxon    O'connor   13 M Northfie VT        60   26:32  8:33 
   61   4/5      171 Zachary  O'connor   36 M Northfie VT        61   26:32  8:33 
   62   1/2      229 Hayden   Christian  15 M Northfie VT        62   26:36  8:34 
   63   3/5       85 Doreen   Audette    51 F Northfie VT CVR    63   26:36  8:34 
   64   3/8      125 Thomas   Hogeboom   73 M Hardwick VT CVR    64   26:50  8:39 
   65   4/6      228 Greg     Christian  46 M Northfie VT        65   26:51  8:39 
   66   5/5      159 Tri      Miller     14 M Northfie VT        66   27:09  8:45 
   67   5/6      220 Brad     Barbee     46 M Northfie VT        67   27:13  8:46 
   68   4/7       91 Erica    Benciveng  37 F Cheshire CT        68   27:32  8:52 
   69   8/10     178 John     Quinn      44 M Montpeli VT        69   27:43  8:56 
   70   1/9      225 Patti    Fischer    66 F Moretown VT        70   27:49  8:57 
   71   4/8      204 John     Valentine  74 M Roxbury  VT CVR    71   28:02  9:02 
   72   5/7      185 Manuel   Sainz      68 M Marshfie VT CVR    72   28:16  9:06 
   73   6/7      227 Milo     Fischer    64 M Moretown VT        73   28:17  9:07 



   74   4/5      215 Andrew   Wilson     51 M West Top VT        74   28:18  9:07 
   75   5/5       92 Mario    Benciveng  38 M Cheshire CT        75   28:28  9:10 
   76   1/5      232 Victoria Pomeroy    12 F Lebanon  NH        76   28:58  9:20 
   77   3/10     179 Shelby   Quinn      43 F Montpeli VT        77   29:06  9:22 
   78   5/8      226 Rick     Scott      70 M Pelham   MH        78   29:09  9:23 
   79   4/10     135 Laura    Lapierre   41 F Plainfie VT CVR    79   29:14  9:25 
   80   1/3      152 Elizabet McCarthy   71 F Hardwick VT CVR    80   29:18  9:26 
   81   4/5      145 Cristine Maloney    51 F Randolph VT        81   29:28  9:29 
   82   2/9      100 Susan    Dahl       66 F Lexingto MA        82   29:32  9:31 
   83   2/5      113 Rory     FitzPatri  14 F Northfie VT        83   29:36  9:32 
   84   3/5      212 Ellie    Whitney    14 F Northfie VT        84   29:37  9:32 
   85   3/9      198 Tosh (An Stickney   65 F Fair Hav VT        85   29:39  9:33 
   86   4/9      192 Maria    Short      67 F Cambridg VT        86   29:43  9:34 
   87   2/5      127 Katie    Humphrey   48 F Montpeli VT CVR    87   29:43  9:34 
   88   2/6      184 Kay      Rutherfor  64 F Rocheste VT        88   29:44  9:35 
   89   2/3       99 Merill   Creagh     72 F Barre    VT CVR    89   29:45  9:35 
   90   6/8      172 George   Oswald     72 M Cocoa Be FL        90   29:48  9:36 
   91   2/2      187 Emmot    Severy     15 M Tacoma   WA        91   29:49  9:36 
   92   6/7      138 Darrel   Lasell     66 M Williams VT CVR    92   30:01  9:40 
   93   5/10     195 Jillian  Smith      40 F Danville NH        93   30:06  9:42 
   94   3/3      238 Carol    Vassar     72 F Montpeli VT        94   30:09  9:43 
   95   1/4      164 Bob      Murphy     84 M Barre    VT CVR    95   30:21  9:46 
   96   6/10     231 Maggie   Ferron     44 F Plainfie VT        96   30:25  9:48 
   97   2/5       98 Tom      Craigs     76 M Manchest VT        97   30:26  9:48 
   98   3/5      114 Jaime    Gadwah     47 F Waterfor VT CVR    98   30:35  9:51 
   99   2/2      112 Maddison Fiola      22 F Somerset MA        99   30:37  9:52 
  100   4/5      103 Isabel   DeFlorio   13 F Randolph VT       100   30:48  9:55 
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  101   6/6      102 Benjamin DeFlorio   45 M Randolph VT       101   30:48  9:55 
  102   4/5       95 Jaime    Cipperly   47 F Northfie VT       102   30:51  9:56 
  103   1/2      188 Lydia    Severy     18 F Tacoma   WA       103   30:56  9:58 
  104   1/1      177 Cindy    Quackenbu  77 F Salisbur VT       104   31:17 10:05 
  105   5/9       94 Liz      Buchanan   67 F Burlingt VT       105   31:25 10:07 
  106   7/8      148 John     Martin     72 M Montpeli VT CVR   106   31:29 10:08 
  107   5/5      189 Tyler    Severy     50 M Tacoma   WA       107   31:45 10:13 
  108   3/4      149 Shae     Martin     34 M Northfie VT       108   31:51 10:15 
  109   7/10     144 Cassandr Madison    42 F Northfie VT       109   31:59 10:18 
  110   1/1      223 Ziva     Larson     34 X Adams    MA       110   32:25 10:26 
  111   3/5      105 Edward   Dinnany    77 M Bellows  VT       111   32:44 10:33 
  112   8/10     193 Susan    Sibley     41 F Barre    VT       112   32:48 10:34 
  113   3/3      101 Leslie   Daigle     58 F Northfie VT       113   32:52 10:35 
  114   4/5      176 Carrlane Quackenbu  78 M Salisbur VT       114   33:49 10:53 
  115   5/5       84 Stephani Arnold     46 F Vestavia AL       115   33:56 10:56 
  116   5/7      221 Hannah   Brown      35 F Montpeli VT       116   34:03 10:58 
  117   2/4      174 Richard  Paulsen    81 M Woburn   MA       117   34:07 10:59 
  118   6/7       88 Janice   Beach      37 F Williams VT       118   34:28 11:06 
  119   3/6      186 Eva      Schrumm    62 F Cheshire CT       119   34:30 11:07 
  120   7/7      182 James    Rohr       63 M Barre    VT CVR   120   35:11 11:20 
  121   6/9      173 Marion   Oswald     67 F Cocoa Be FL       121   35:31 11:26 
  122   5/5      126 Bob      Howe       77 M Barre    VT CVR   122   36:15 11:40 
  123   5/5      202 Kayden   Thompson   13 F Jericho  VT       123   36:51 11:52 
  124   2/2      163 Ruby     Moyer      16 F Northfie VT       124   36:54 11:53 
  125   7/9      141 Kathleen Longworth  66 F Northfie VT       125   37:04 11:56 
  126   8/9      214 Kim      Williams   69 F Barre    VT CVR   126   37:37 12:07 
  127   9/10     206 Adrian   Wade-Keen  40 F Calais   VT       127   38:06 12:16 
  128   8/8      109 Peter    Fernandez  70 M Northfie VT       128   39:18 12:39 
  129   4/6      137 Cheryl   Lasell     64 F Williams VT CVR   129   39:23 12:41 
  130   3/4      110 Dick     Ferno      81 M Williams VT CVR   130   40:02 12:53 
  131   7/7      196 Charles  Snow       66 M Northfie VT       131   41:01 13:13 
  132   7/7      230 Degislav Pomeroy    38 F Lebanon  NH       132   43:20 13:57 
  133  10/10     200 Mary     Stone      44 F Northfie VT       133   44:35 14:21 
  134   9/9      199 Jocelyn  Stohl      68 F Colebroo NH       134   46:43 15:02 
  135   3/4      209 Madi     Watt       31 F Northfie VT       135   47:30 15:18 
  136   4/4      208 Charlie  Watt       31 M Northfie VT CVR   136   47:30 15:18 
  137   4/4      161 Peter    Mitchell   84 M Jericho  VT       137   51:22 16:32 
  138   5/5      123 Sara     Henderson  53 F Northfie VT       138   52:03 16:46 
  139   9/10     243 Corey    Morrill    43 M S. Royal VT       139 1:02:44 20:12 
  140  10/10     139 Jason    Lawrence   40 M Barre    VT       140 1:02:44 20:12 
  141   4/4      213 Hannah   Williams   33 F Barre    VT       141 1:02:46 20:13 
  142   5/6      211 Robin    West       64 F Williams VT       142 1:07:14 21:39 
  143   6/6       90 Carole   Bell       64 F Roxbury  VT       143 1:07:14 21:39
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MALE AGE GROUP:  10 - 14
    1     7 Salvador    Doyle           13 Montpelier         VT    1   19:31 



    2    14 Andy        Sheehan         14 Montpelier         VT    2   20:20 
    3    43 Emmett      Hellein         13 Barre              VT    3   24:57 
    4    60 Jaxon       O'connor        13 Northfield         VT    4   26:32 
    5    66 Tri         Miller          14 Northfield         VT    5   27:09 
Record        17:22 by Mint Henk in 1998
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  10 - 14
    1    76 Victoria    Pomeroy         12 Lebanon            NH    1   28:58 
    2    83 Rory        FitzPatrick     14 Northfield         VT    2   29:36 
    3    84 Ellie       Whitney         14 Northfield         VT    3   29:37 
    4   100 Isabel      DeFlorio        13 Randolph Center    VT    4   30:48 
    5   125 Kayden      Thompson        13 Jericho            VT    5   36:51 
Record        18:41 by Keelin Hollowood in 2008
NONB AGE GROUP:  10 - 14
MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19
    1    62 Hayden      Christiano      15 Northfield         VT    1   26:36 
    2    91 Emmot       Severy          15 Tacoma             WA    2   29:49 
Record        15:20 by Eric Morse in 1984
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19
    1   103 Lydia       Severy          18 Tacoma             WA    1   30:56 
    2   126 Ruby        Moyer           16 Northfield         VT    2   36:54 
Record        18:00 by Tara Chaplin in 1997
NONB AGE GROUP:  15 - 19
MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
    1    10 Isaiah      Anderson        24 Northfield         VT    1   19:59 
    2    16 Nathan      Costa           21 Berkley            MA    2   20:38 
    3    23 Myles       Thornton-Sherm  22 Waterford          VT    3   22:21 
Record        14:25 by Eric Morse in 1989
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
    1    22 Addie       Hedges          22 Montpelier         VT    1   22:21 
    2    99 Maddison    Fiola           22 Somerset           MA    2   30:37 
Record        18:22 by Patty Roach in 1982
NONB AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
    1     1 Zach        Levy            29 Hancock            VT    1   17:22 
    2     4 Kirby       Gordon          26 Montpelier         VT    2   18:46 
    3     5 Luke        Miller          29 Montpelier         VT    3   19:01 
Record        14:24 by Eric Morse in 1991
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
    1    51 Isabel      Taylor          26 Montpelier         VT    1   25:34 
Record        18:00 by Bonnie McReynolds in 1993
NONB AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
    1    28 Paul        Bean            30 Northfield         VT    1   23:05 
    2    33 Randy       Laprade         32 Barre              VT    2   23:36 
    3   108 Shae        Martin          34 Northfield         VT    3   31:51 
    4   140 Charlie     Watt            31 Northfield         VT    4   47:30 
Record        15:04 by Mark Chaplin in 1982
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
    1    13 Jess        Marini          33 Burlington         VT    1   20:16 
    2    58 Cassie      Kennedy         31 Minneapolis        MN    2   26:19 
    3   139 Madi        Watt            31 Northfield         VT    3   47:30 
    4   148 Hannah      Williams        33 Barre              VT    4 1:02:46 
Record        17:34 by Leatrice Sikora in 1989
NONB AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
    1   110 Ziva        Larson          34 Adams              MA    1   32:25 
MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
    1     2 John        Kennedy         36 South Burlington   VT    1   18:04 
    2    15 Peter       Maurais         36 Barre              VT    2   20:38 
    3    31 John        Jenkinson III   37 Atkinson           NH    3   23:18 
    4    61 Zachary     O'connor        36 Northfield         VT    4   26:32 
    5    75 Mario       Bencivenga      38 Cheshire           CT    5   28:28 
Record        14:59 by Eric Morse in 2000
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
    1     9 Jennifer    Moltz           35 Cornwall           VT    1   19:47 
    2    30 Kathryn     Keener          36 Lodi               WI    2   23:15 
    3    49 Meghan      Nunes           39 Montpelier         VT    3   25:18 
    4    68 Erica       Bencivenga      37 Cheshire           CT    4   27:32 
    5   117 Hannah      Brown           35 Montpelier         VT    5   34:03 
    6   119 Janice      Beach           37 Williamstown       VT    6   34:28 
    7   136 Degislava   Pomeroy         38 Lebanon            NH    7   43:20 
Record        18:28 by Susan McNamara in 1997
NONB AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
    1    11 Stephen     Brown           40 Montpelier         VT    1   20:09 
    2    19 Shane       Knowles         41 Gallatin Gateway   MT    2   21:41 
    3    21 John        Pomeroy         40 Lebanon            NH    3   22:12 
    4    35 Cory        Beard           40 Middlesex          VT    4   23:45 
    5    36 Brian       Letourneau      44 Esses Jct.         VT    5   23:59 
    6    41 Christopher Rossey          43 Northfield         VT    6   24:49 
    7    45 Daniel      Keeney          40 Calais             VT    7   25:08 
    8    69 John        Quinn           44 Montpelier         VT    8   27:43 
    9   146 Corey       Morrill         43 S. Royalton        VT    9 1:02:44 
   10   147 Jason       Lawrence        40 Barre              VT   10 1:02:44 
Record        15:51 by Keith Woodward in 1994
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
    1    12 Amanda      Watters         44 Northfield         VT    1   20:13 



    2    53 Casey       Cutkomp         43 Northfield Falls   VT    2   25:44 
    3    77 Shelby      Quinn           43 Montpelier         VT    3   29:06 
    4    79 Laura       Lapierre        41 Plainfield         VT    4   29:14 
    5    93 Jillian     Smith           40 Danville           NH    5   30:06 
    6    96 Maggie      Ferron          44 Plainfield         VT    6   30:25 
    7   109 Cassandra   Madison         42 Northfield         VT    7   31:59 
    8   112 Susan       Sibley          41 Barre              VT    8   32:48 
    9   129 Adrian      Wade-Keeney     40 Calais             VT    9   38:06 
   10   137 Mary        Stone           44 Northfield         VT   10   44:35 
Record        18:54 by Susan Barber in 2000
NONB AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
    1    25 Marc        Rocheleau       48 Moretown           VT    1   22:28 
    2    42 Dan         Sherman         45 Waterford          VT    2   24:52 
    3    52 Michael     Hellein         45 Barre              VT    3   25:41 
    4    65 Greg        Christiano      46 Northfield         VT    4   26:51 
    5    67 Brad        Barbee          46 Northfield         VT    5   27:13 
    6   101 Benjamin    DeFlorio        45 Randolph Center    VT    6   30:48 
Record        16:18 by Keith Woodward in 2000
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
    1    20 Megan       Valentine       45 Jericho            VT    1   21:54 
    2    87 Katie       Humphrey        48 Montpelier         VT    2   29:43 
    3    98 Jaime       Gadwah          47 Waterford          VT    3   30:35 
    4   102 Jaime       Cipperly Cotto  47 Northfield         VT    4   30:51 
    5   116 Stephanie   Arnold          46 Vestavia           AL    5   33:56 
Record        19:19 by Susan Hackney in 2002
NONB AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
    1     6 Paul        Murphy          54 Mendon             VT    1   19:28 
    2    17 Sean        Sheehan         50 Montpelier         VT    2   20:52 
    3    26 Peter       Luyckx          53 Saint Johnsbury    VT    3   22:57 
    4    74 Andrew      Wilson          51 West Topsham       VT    4   28:18 
    5   107 Tyler       Severy          50 Tacoma             WA    5   31:45 
Record        15:58 by Keith Woodward in 2001
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
    1    39 Carolyn     Siccama         53 Williston          VT    1   24:39 
    2    59 Nicola      Kelly           54 Builth             PO    2   26:21 
    3    63 Doreen      Audette         51 Northfield         VT    3   26:36 
    4    81 Cristine    Maloney         51 Randolph           VT    4   29:28 
    5   143 Sara        Henderson       53 Northfield         VT    5   52:03 
Record        18:53 by Diane Legare 2004
NONB AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
    1     3 Binney      Mitchell        55 Burlington         VT    1   18:34 
    2     8 Allen       Mead            57 Hinesburg          VT    2   19:40 
    3    38 Ronald      Cleveland       55 South Burlington   VT    3   24:35 
    4    47 Joseph      Merrill         59 Montpelier         VT    4   25:13 
Record        17:45 by Kevin McMahon in 2009
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
    1    24 Anne        Treadwell       56 Montpelier         VT    1   22:27 
    2    55 Carrie      Fenn            59 Charlotte          VT    2   26:12 
    3   113 Leslie      Daigle          58 Northfield         VT    3   32:52 
Record        21:16 by Sue Hackney in 2013
NONB AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
    1    18 Matt        Guild           60 Bellows Falls      VT    1   21:39 
    2    27 Chris       Walsh           61 La Grange          IL    2   23:01 
    3    32 Mack        Gardner-Morse   63 Calais             VT    3   23:31 
    4    40 Dan         Zucker          62 Moretown           VT    4   24:40 
    5    48 Peter       Fenn            62 Charlotte          VT    5   25:17 
    6    73 Milo        Fischer         64 Moretown           VT    6   28:17 
    7   121 James       Rohr            63 Barre              VT    7   35:11 
Record        18:31 by Bill Springer in 1999
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
    1    56 Dot         Martin          63 Montpelier         VT    1   26:15 
    2    88 Kay         Rutherford      64 Rochester          VT    2   29:44 
    3   120 Eva         Schrumm         62 Cheshire           CT    3   34:30 
    4   132 Cheryl      Lasell          64 Williamstown       VT    4   39:23 
    5   149 Robin       West            64 Williamstown       VT    5 1:07:14 
    6   150 Carole      Bell            64 Roxbury            VT    6 1:07:14 
Record        20:59 by Patty Foltz in 2008
NONB AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
    1    54 Sarah       Knutson         62 Plainfield         VT    1   26:10 
MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69
    1    34 Tim         Noonan          68 Montpelier         VT    1   23:43 
    2    44 Todd        Baum            66 Essex Junction     VT    2   24:59 
    3    50 Jeff        Mercure         69 Williston          VT    3   25:26 
    4    57 jerome      mcdougle        69 Walpole            NH    4   26:18 
    5    72 Manuel      Sainz           68 Marshfield         VT    5   28:16 
    6    92 Darrel      Lasell          66 Williamstown       VT    6   30:01 
    7   135 Charles     Snow            66 Northfield         VT    7   41:01 
Record        19:38 by Keith Woodward in 2016
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69
    1    70 Patti       Fischer         66 Moretown           VT    1   27:49 
    2    82 Susan       Dahl            66 Lexington          MA    2   29:32 
    3    85 Tosh (Anton Stickney        65 Fair Haven         VT    3   29:39 



    4    86 Maria       Short           67 Cambridge          VT    4   29:43 
    5   105 Liz         Buchanan        67 Burlington         VT    5   31:25 
    6   122 Marion      Oswald          67 Cocoa Beach        FL    6   35:31 
    7   127 Kathleen    Longworth       66 Northfield         VT    7   37:04 
    8   128 Kim         Williams        69 Barre              VT    8   37:37 
    9   138 Jocelyn     Stohl           68 Colebrook          NH    9   46:43 
Record        23:13 by Patty Foltz in 2013
NONB AGE GROUP:  65 - 69
MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74
    1    29 Keith       Boniface        70 Northfield         VT    1   23:09 
    2    46 Ron         Bryant          72 Shelburne          VT    2   25:09 
    3    64 Thomas      Hogeboom        73 Hardwick           VT    3   26:50 
    4    71 John        Valentine       74 Roxbury            VT    4   28:02 
    5    78 Rick        Scott           70 Pelham             MH    5   29:09 
    6    90 George      Oswald          72 Cocoa Beach        FL    6   29:48 
    7   106 John        Martin          72 Montpelier         VT    7   31:29 
    8   131 Peter       Fernandez       70 Northfield         VT    8   39:18 
Record        22:30 by Gordon MacFarland in 2021
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74
    1    80 Elizabeth   McCarthy        71 Hardwick           VT    1   29:18 
    2    89 Merill      Creagh          72 Barre              VT    2   29:45 
    3    94 Carol       Vassar          72 Montpelier         VT    3   30:09 
Record        25:41 by Patty Foltz in 2018
NONB AGE GROUP:  70 - 74
MALE AGE GROUP:  75 - 79
    1    37 Gordon      MacFarland      76 Burlington         VT    1   24:30 
    2    97 Tom         Craigs          76 Manchester Center  VT    2   30:26 
    3   111 Edward      Dinnany         77 Bellows Falls      VT    3   32:44 
    4   114 Carrlane    Quackenbush     78 Salisbury          VT    4   33:49 
    5   124 Bob         Howe            77 Barre              VT    5   36:15 
Record        24:14 by Jean Bernaquez in 2007
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  75 - 79
    1   104 Cindy       Quackenbush     77 Salisbury          VT    1   31:17 
New record.  Old record        32:31 by Marsha Bancroft in 2013
NONB AGE GROUP:  75 - 79
MALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 84
    1    95 Bob         Murphy          84 Barre              VT    1   30:21 
    2   118 Richard     Paulsen         81 Woburn             MA    2   34:07 
    3   133 Dick        Ferno           81 Williamstown       VT    3   40:02 
    4   142 Peter       Mitchell        84 Jericho            VT    4   51:22 
Record        26:36 by Jean Bernaquez in 2012
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 84
NONB AGE GROUP:  80 - 84
MALE AGE GROUP:  85 - 89
Record        31:21 by Jean Bernaquez in 2017
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  85 - 89
NONB AGE GROUP:  85 - 89
MALE AGE GROUP:  90 - 94
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  90 - 94
NONB AGE GROUP:  90 - 94
 


